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0 1 WHAT'S IN THE BOX @




02 APP

Q AKG HEADPHONES

GETITON / Download on the

® Google Play || @ App Store

Get even more control and personalization of your listening
experience with this free app.




O3 POWERON s CONNECT =

@ D Manual Pairing & &
[EE—— ) >

USB

Type-C Android phone/tablet
ﬁ' ...
, v 105
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usB :
Type-A Laptop i PC/MAC




O4 PowERON s CONNECT

Others Android™ 6.0+

Bluetooth [ @) AKG N Hybrid

AKG N9 Hybrid  connected (D AAKG N9 Hybrid will appear on
U -

devices linked witt
Choose "AKG NS Hybrid"
to connect. ,

my account@gmail.com

Fast Pair

Windows 10 v1803+

3 Bluetooth

New AKG N9 Hybrid found
Ifthis is your device, connect to it

[ Dismiss

Microsoft Swift Pair




05 MULTI-POINT CONNECTION

AKG N9 Hybrid

(Maximum 2 devices)

AKG N9 Hybrid




06 FIRST TIME SETUP ON PC —

AKG NS Hybrid AKG NS Hybrid

Go to “Sound Settings” -> “Sound Control Panel”. Then select " AKG N9 Hybrid" as the default device
in the "Playback" and "Recording" tabs.



O 7 DUAL SOURCE SWITCHING >C




08 controLs

» e

Ty Y8

. Bixby/Siri®/Others*

@ TalkkThru*

....... ANC*™ <y Ambient Aware**
T P @

®*Tapx1l ee Tapx2 eee Tapx3 === Hold (2s)

* Avadilable in Bluetooth mode only
** Enable advance controls by connecting your AKG N9 HYBRID to AKG Headphones app @

P
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1 O WIRED LISTENING MODE 5

O )
@ ~nc v || @ anc °
@ Ambient Aware +/ @ Ambient Aware @

& TalkThru v & TalkThru %)
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11 sientnow

¢
SilentNow ON
ANC
3 @
i 2
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12 voiceaware L)




1 3 SMART TALK % ﬁl

@ > TalkThru




<
Customize ANC

Adoptve ANC: C
[rrm——

oty et e i s e
oo marunang e vt
Call Mode settings

Auto Compensation (i) ©
‘Sound Level optimizer (i)

[ p——

Sound Satting (1)

< NATURAL

Voico setting (1)

s | NATURAL




15 cHarGING

4,10MIN=6H 3
CHARGE |:|->3H
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16 FACTORYRESET




17

LED BEHAVIORS

[<=)

2.4GHz connecting

[<=)

2.4GHz connected

| O |3t

[<=)

2.4GHz not connected

[<=)

Muted

R 3 * BT connecting

] * BT connected

» * BT not connected
It o> 2.4GHz connecting
O o 2.4GHz connected
o |:| Low battery

(] Charging

] E Fully charged




18 TecHsPEC 5

Model: N9 HYBRID Frequency response (Active): 10 Hz - 40 kHz

Driver size: 40 mm/1.57" Dynamic Driver Microphone frequency response: 20Hz-16 kHz

Power supply: SV===1A Impedance: 320hm

Max input power: 30mw Sensitivity: 98 dB SPL@1 kHz
Weight: 2819/0.621bs Maximum SPL: 95dB

Battery type: Lithium-ion battery (1050 mAh/3.8V) Microphone sensitivity: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Charging time: 3 hrs from empty Bluetooth version: V5.3

Music playtime with BT on and ANC off: Upto 100 hrs Bluetooth profile version: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
Music playtime with BT on and ANC on: Upto55hrs Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Music playtime with 2.4G on and ANC off: Upto85hrs Bluetooth transmitter power: <11dBm (EIRP)

Music playtime with 2.4G on and ANC on: Upto 45 hrs Bluetooth transmitter modulation: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Music playtime with AUX and ANC on: Up to 40 hrs 2.4GHz Wireless carrier frequency: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Talk time with ANCon (BT): Upto35hrs 2.4GHz Wireless transmitter power: <9 dBm (EIRP)

Talk time with ANCon (2.4G): Upto30hrs 2.4GHz Wireless modulation : GFSK

Frequency response (Passive): 10 Hz - 40 kHz Maximum operation temperature: 45°C



01 CONTENU DE LA BOITE

02 APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de controle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute avec cette
application gratuite.

03 ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
USBType-C

Téléphone / tablette Android
USBType-A

Ordinateur portable

PC/MAC

Jumelage manuel

04 ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Choisissez la connexion a « AKG
N9 Hybrid ».

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803 et suivants
Couplage rapide Microsoft

05 CONNEXION MULTIPOINT
(2 appareils maximum)

06 PREMIERE CONFIGURATION

Allez dans « Sound Settings »
(parametres de son) -> « Sound
Control Panel » (panneau

de configuration du son).
Sélectionnez ensuite « AKG N9
Hybrid » comme périphérique
par défaut dans les onglets
«Playback » (Lecture) et «
Recording » (Enregistrement).
07 COMMUTATION DE DEUX
SOURCES

Curseur | Appuyer

08 COMMANDES
Bixbyy/Siri®/Autres*

ANC (RBA)**

Ambient Aware**

TalkThru**

Appuyer | Maintenir
*Disponible uniquement via

le Bluetooth

** Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant vos AKG
N9 HYBRID a l'application AKG
Headphones &8

09 LECTURE/PAUSE AUTO
10 ECOUTE EN MODE CABLE
11 SILENTNOW

SilentNow actif

SilentNow inactif

12 VOICEAWARE

13 SMART TALK

14 PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
10N

L'APPLICATIO
15 CHARGE

16 REINITIALISATION D'USINE

17 SIGNIFICATIONS DES
TEMOINS

Connexion 2,4 GHz
Connecté en 2,4 GHz

Non connecté en 2,4 GHz
Coupé

Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté

Batterie faible

Charge complete

18 SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Taille de haut-parleur:

Alimentation électrique :

Puissance d'entrée max. :
oids :

Type de batterie :

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de

musique avec BT actif et RBA

inactive :

N9 HYBRID
Hau\ parlenr dynamique de 40 mm /

SVjWA
28Wg/06

Batterie \l\hlum ion (1050 mAh/3,8V)
3 heures depuis vide

Jusqu'a 100 heures

Autonomie de lecture de
musique avec BT et RBA actifs :
Autonomie de lecture de
musique avec 2,4 GHz sans RBA :
Autonomie de lecture de
musique avec 2,4 GHz et RBA :
Autonomie de lecture de
musique avec AUX et RBA actifs :
Autonomie de conversation avec
RBA (B) :

Autonomie de (nnversatlon avec
BA (2,4

éponse en ﬁequen(e [{
éponse en fréquence (actif
epmése en frequen(e dumicro:

Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microy hone :
Version du Bluetoot!
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Plage de frequences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Puissance de I'émetteur

luetooth :
Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

quuen(e de porteuse radio

24GHz:
Puissance de [émetteur sans
il 2,4 GHz :
Modulation sans fil 2,4 GHz :
Température de fonctionnement
maximale :

Jusqu'a 55 heures
Jusqu'a 85 heures
Jusqua 45 heures
Jusqu'a 40 heures
Jusqu'a 35 heures
Jnsﬁu"a 30 heures

0 Hz- 40 kHz

10 Hz- 40 kHz
20Hz-16kHz
32 ohms
98dBSPLa 1kHz
95dB
-38dBV/Paa 1kHz
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<11dBm (PIRE)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<9 dBm (PIRE)

GFSK

45°C



01 HVAD ER DER | £SKEN

02 APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
Iytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.

03 TAND & FORBIND
USBType-C
Android-telefon/tablet
USBType-A

Baerbar pc

PC/MAC

Manuel parring

04T/ND & FORBIND

Andre

Veelg "AKG N9 Hybrid" for at oprette
forbindelse.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maksimalt 2 enheder)
06 FORSTE OPSATNING PA PC
Ga til “Sound Settings”->
“Sound Control Panel” Veelg
derefter "AKG N9 Hybrid” som

standardenhed i faneme 17 LED-SYMBOLER Lavt batteri
“Playbackog “Recording”. 2,4 GHz forbinder Oplader

07 SKIFT AF DOBBELT KILDE 2,4 GHz forbundet Fuldt opladet
Skydeknap | Tryk pa 2,4 GHz ikke forbundet

08 KONTROLLER Lydlos

Bixbyy/Siri®/Andre* Bluetooth forbinder

ANCH* Bluetooth forbundet

Ambient Aware** Bluetooth ikke forbundet

TalkThru**

Tryk p | Hold

*Kun tilgaengelig i Bluetooth-

tilstand

** Aktiver avancerede kontroller

ved at forbinde din AKG N9

HYBRID til AKG Headphones-

appen 8.

09 AFSPILNING/

PAUSE 18 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

10 KABELFORBUNDET Model: N9 HYBRID
LYTTETILSTAND . " i
11 SILENTNOW Enheds-storrelse: 40mm /1,57" dynamisk enhed

SilentNow TANDT

SilentNow SLUKKET

12 VOICEAWARE

13 SMART TALK

14 GOR MERE MED APPEN
15 Oplader

16 NUI.S“L INDSTILLINGER

Stromforsyning:

Maks. indgangseffekt:

Vagt:

Batteritype:

Opladningstid:

Musikspilletid med BT taendt og
aktiv stojreduktion slukket:

S5V===1A

30mw

21g

Litium-ion-batteri (1050 mAh / 3,8V)
3 timer fra tom

Op til 100 timer

Musikspilletid med BT tndt og
aktiv stojreduktion tandt:
Musik-spilletid med 2,4 GHz
taendt og ANC slukket:
Musik-spilletid med 2,4 GHz
taendt og ANC tzendt:
Musikspilletid med AUX og ANC
aktiveret:
Taletid med ANC taendt
(Bluetooth):
Taletid med ANC teendt (2,4 GHz):
):

Mikrofonens frekvensomrade:
Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
2,4 GHz tradlos
transportfrekvens:

2,4 GHz tradlgs sendeeffekt:
2,4 GHz tradlgs modulering:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

Op til 55 timer
Op til 85 timer
Op til 45 timer
Op til 40 timer

Op til 35 timer
Op til 30 timer
10Hz-40kHz
10Hz- 40 kHz
20Hz-16 kHz
320hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
AP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<11d8m (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

246Hz - 2,4835 GHz
<9.dBm (EIRP)

GESK

45



m Einstellungen Gffnen) -> 11 SILENTNOW BT wird verbunden Musikwiedergabezeit mit
01 VERPAC - ,Sound Control Panel” (Sound- SilentNow EIN BT verbunden eingeschaltetem ANCund BT:
02APP auf. SilentNow AUS BT nicht verbunden Musikwiedergabezeit mit
Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen  Vahle dann AKG NS Hybrid” 12 VOICEAWARE Akku schwach eingeschaltetem 2 Glz WLAN
A als Standardgert in den 13 SMART TALK Aufladen st reabesait mit
pp noch mehr Kontrolle " Musikwiedergabezeit mit
und fiir dein Registerkarten,, Playback - 14 NOCH MEHR MIT DER APP Voll geladen eingeschaltetem 2,4-GHz-WLAN
Horerlebnis. ( und, Recording’ MACHEN 3
03 EINSCHALTEN UND (Aufnahme). 15 AUFLADEN Musikwiedergabezeit mit
VERBINDEN 07 WECHSEL ZWISCHEN ZWEI 16 RESET AUF eingeschaltetem AUX und ANC:
USB-C QUELLEN WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN gg:::gingz:: m:: mg g:: (BT):
; Wischen | Driicken 17 LED-VERHALTEN
Android-Tlefon/Tablet 08 BEDIENELEMENTE 2,4GHz wird verbunden (Q4-GHWLAN):
USB-A S Frequenzbereich (passiv):
Laptop Bixby/Siri®/Weitere 24GHz vgvbunden Frequenzbereich (akti
PCIMAC ANCH* 2,4 GHz nicht verbunden Mikrofonfrequenzbereich:
Manuelle Kopplung Ambient Aware Stummgeschaltet mpedanz:
04 EINSCHALTEN UND (UMerungsbewussn faximaler
VERBINDEN TalkThru (Sound f
Weitere Driicken | Halten 18 TECHN. DATEN tooth-V
Wahle, AKG N9 Hybrid” zum * Nu! im Bluetooth-Modus Modell: N9 HYBRID tooth-P
Verbinden, verfiigbar TreibergroBe: Dynamischer 40-mm-Treiber uetooth- .
Android™ 6.0+ * Aktiviere erweiterte Energieversorgung: SV==1A Ubertagungsrequenzhereic:
! i Steuerelemente, indem du die Max, Eingangsleistung: 30mw L oclestung:
indows 1011803 und BOREr  pkG NS HYBRID mitder App AKG | Gewicht: 21 Shertagungslestun;
05 MULI Headphanex vemmdestu Akku-Typ: Lithium-lonen-Akku (1050mAh/3.8Y) | Gbertragungsmodulation:
(Maximal 2 Gerite) Ladezeit: 3Std. ab leerem Akku GHz-WLAN-
06 ERSTMALIGE EIRICHTUNG EDRGHBE s Musieviedergabereit it Rudiofrequenzhereich:
10 KABELGEBUNDENER eingeschaltetem BT und iz-WLAN-Sendeleistung:
AUF DEM PC HORMODUS ausgeschaltetem ANC: Bis zu 100 Std. 2 4A6H1 WLAN-Modulation:

Rufe, Sound Settings” (Sound-

Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

Bis zu 55 Std.
Bis zu 85 Std.

Bis zu 45 Std.

Bis zu 40 Std.
Biszu 35 Std.

Bis zu 30 Std.
10Hz - 40 kHz
10Hz - 40 kHz
20Hz-16kHz
320hm
98 dB SPL bei 1 kHz
95
-38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
5.3
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2/4-2,4835GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<9dB (EIRP)

45 ”(



01TI EINAIZTO KOYTI

02 EOAPMOTH

E¢aogahiote akopia peyakitepo

£Neyxo Kat €atopikevon TG
emelpiag akpoAONG P auTr TV

Swpedv epappoyr].

03 ENEPTOMOIHZH & ZYNAEXH

USB Type-C

Tn)\éwmvo/lahlel Android

USBType-A

Dopnoc umohoyiaTi¢

PC/MAC

Xetpokivym (evén

04 ENEPTOMOIHEH & LYNAEXH
AMeg

Emé€re <AKG N9 Hybrid» yiava
ouveBeite.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 ZYNAEZH MOANATIAQN
ZIHMEION

(To oMo 2 ouokevéq)

06 PYOMIZH NPOTH OOPA
ZTON YMOAOTIZTH

Metapeite otig «Sound Settings»
(PuBpioeic fyov) -> «Sound

Control Panel» (Tivakag
ehéyxou fixou). I ouvéxela,
emEgTe «AKG N9 Hybrid»

WG TPOEMIAEYHEVT UOKELT

¢ kapréheg Playback
(«Avnnapﬂvmvr]») kat Recording
(<Eyypagip).

07 ENAMATH AINAHE MHIHE
PuBjuoTiko | Méote

08 EAETXOI

Bixbyy/Siri®/ANa*

ANCF*

Ambient Aware (Aviknyn
epiBaNovog)*
TalkThru**

Miéote | Aatiipnon

* V0 OT A

SilentNow ENEPT.

SilentNow ANENEPI.

12 ANTIAHWH OQNHE

13 EZYNINH OMIAIA

14 KANTE NEPIZZOTEPA ME THN
EQAPMOT!

15 OOPTIZH

16 ENANAOOPA
EPTOLTAZIAKON PYOMIZEON
17 AEITOYPTIA LED

2,4GHz owvdéetal

2,4 GHz ouvdéBnke

2,4 GHz 8ev ouvdéBnke

e oiyaon

Zovdeon BT

BT ouvbébnke

BT 8ev ouvdébnke

Xapnhr otdByn pratapiag
option

‘Exe1 poprioe mhijpwg

Bluetooth

** EvepyomolfoTe Toug
TIponypéouC Eéyyoug,
ouvbéovrag 1o AKG N9

HYBRID oty epappoyr AKG
Headphones .

09 AYTDMATH ANANAPATQTH/

10 ENZYPMATH AEITOYPTIA
AKPOAZHX
11 SILENTNOW

18 TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA
Movrého:

MéyeBog odnyou:

Tpogodooia:

szunn 10X0¢ £100800:

Tuno( pmarapiac:

Xpovog popriong:

QDidpkela avanapaywyng HovoIKig
e o BT evepyomotnpévo kaito ANC
AMEVEPYOMOUUEVD:

N HYBRID
40 mm /1,57" Buvayikog 0dnyoc
SV==14A

30mwW
2819/0,62 Ibs
Mnarapia oviwy hibiou

(1.050mAh/3,8V)
3 peg oty elval ddela

g 100 Gpe

QMidpkera avamapaywyrc

HOUGIKRC e To BT kar to ANC
EvEpyomOINpéva:

MidpKeta avanapaywyic

oVOIKIC i T0 2,4 GHz Kar 1o ANC
amevepyomompévo:

Midpkera avamapaywyric

HoUOIKnG e To 2,4 Ghz kat o ANC
svepyomoupévo:

[idpkera avanapaywyric JOVOIKIiG pe
10 AUX kat o ANC evepyomomnpéva:
Xpdvoc: oumn( eTo ANC
evepyomoupévo (BT):

Ypovog opuliac pe 1o ANC
evepyomoinpévo (2,4 GHz):
JTugvotnta anokpiong (MabnTik):
Zugvétnta anokpiong (Evepyntiki):
TUNVOTTa aMGKPIONG HKPOQEVOU:
Avtiotaon:

Evawobngia:

Méyioto SPL:

EvatoBnoia pikpopavou:

‘Ekboon Bluetooth:

‘EkSoon mpoeik Bluetooth:

Edpog GUVOTHTwV Mopmol
Bluetooth:

loxug mopmou Bluetooth:
Diapdppwon nojmoo Bluetooth:
JuyvOTITTa aolppatoy napéyou
2,4 GHz:

onlk aovppatou mopmov 2,4 GHz:
Actppam dlapopgwon 2,4 GHz:
Méyiot Beppokpacia Aertoupyiac:

g 55 pec
Fwq 85 wpe¢

g5 Gpec
Ew¢ 40 wpeg
g 35 pec
Fwg 30 wpeg
10Hz- 40 kHz
10 Hz - 40 kHz
20Hz- 16 kHz
320hm
98dB SPL@1 kHz
5
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
V53
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<9 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK.
45°C



01 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

02 APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y

personaliza tu escucha con més

detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.

03 EN(ENDIDDV(ONEXION

UsB

Telefono/(ah\eta Android
BTipo-A

Ponam

PC/MAC

Vinculacion manual

04 ENCENDIDO Y CONEXION

Otros

Selecciona “AKG N9 Hybrid” para

conectar.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803 y posteriores

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 CONEXION MULTIPUNTO

(Maximo 2 dispositivos)

06 PRIMERA CONFIGURACION

ENELPC

Ve a“Sound Settings” (Ajustes de

sonido) ->“Sound Control Panel”

(Panel de control de sonido). Luego

selecciona “AKG N9 Hybrid” como

dispositivo predeterminado

en las pestafias “Playback”
(Reproduccion) y “Recording”
(Grabaci6n).

07 CAMBIO DE FUENTE DOBLE
Deslizar | Pulsar

08 CONTROLES
Bixbyy/Siri®/Otros*

ANCF*

Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)**

TalkThru**

Pulsar | Mantener

* Disponible solo en el modo
Bluetooth

** Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los AKG N9 HYBRID a

la aplicacién AKG Headphonesi.

09 REPRODUCCION/PAUSA
AUTOMATICA

10 MODO DE ESCUCHA
CON CABLE

11 SILENTNOW

SilentNow ACTIVADO
SilentNow DESACTIVADO

12 VOICEAWARE

13 SMARTTALK

14 CONSIGUE MAS CON LA

APLICACION

15 CARGA

16 RESTABLECIMIENTO DE LA
CONFIGURACION DE FABRICA
17 COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
LOSLED

Conectando 2,4 GHz

2,4GHz conectado

2,4 GHz no conectado
Silenciado

Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado

Bluetooth no conectado

Bateria baja
(Carga

(arga completa

18 ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamario del driver:

Fuente de alimentacion:
Potenciamaxima de entrada:

eso:
Tipo de bateria:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccion de musica con

lafuncién Bluetooth activada y ANC
desactivada:

N9 HYBRID

Driver dinémico de 40 mm
=1A

30mW

281g

Bateria de iones de litio

(1050mAh /3,8V)
3hores desde carga agotada

Hasta 100 horas

Tiempo de reproduccion de miisica con las

funciones de Bluetooth y ANC activadas:

Tiempo de reproduccion de musica con
la conexion de 2,4 GHz y la funcion ANC

desactivadas: » .
Tiempo de reproduccion de misica

conla (onexlon de 2,4 GHzy la funcion

ANCactivi

adas:
Tiempo de repmdumon de misica con

AUXy ANCactivadas:

Tiempo de’ conversanon con ANC

activada (BT)

Tiempo de- (anversanon con ANC

activada (2,4 GHz):

Respuesta en fve(uen(las pasivo):
Respuesta en frecuendias (activo):
Respuesta del
frecuencias:

0:
del micréfono:

Verslon de Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor

Bluetooth:

P | transmisor Bluetooth:

gs
27
£3

Fre(uenua portadora inaldmbrica
4 GHz:

Poten(la del transmisor inaldmbrico

4

Modulanon inaldmbrica 2,4 GHz:

Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

del transmisor Bluetooth:

Hasta 55 horas
Hasta 85 horas

Hasta 45 horas
Hasta 40 horas
Hasta 35 horas
Hasta 30 horas
10 Hz- 40 kHz
10 Hz- 40 kHz
20Hz-16kHz

ohm
98dB SPLa 1kHz
-38 dBV/Paa1kHz
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<11dBm %IRPJ
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<9 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK

45°C



[FI]
01 PAKKAUKSEN SISHLTO
02 SOVELLUS
Talla ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siité henkilokohtaisemman.
03. VIRTA PAALLE JA YHDISTA
USBType-C
Android-puhelin/tabletti
USBType-A
Kannettava tietokone

(/MAC

Manuaalinen parin
muodostaminen N
04 VIRTA PAALLE JAYHDISTA

Valltse”AKG N9 Hybnd"

Panel”(Adnenohjauspaneeli).
Valitse sitten “AKG N9 Hybrid”

oletuslaitteeksi “Playback”(Toisto) -

ja“Recording”(Tallennus) -
valilehdilla.

07 DUAL CONNECT KYTKENTA
Liuku | Paina

08 OHJAIMET
Bixbyy/Siri®/Muut*

ANCH*

Ambient Aware**
TalkThru**

Paina | Pida

* Kytettavissa vain Bluetooth-
tilassa

14 LISAK SOVELLUKSEN KAYTON  Alhainen akkuvirta

MAHDOLLISUUKSIA
15 Latautuu

16. NOLLAUS
TEHDASASETUKSIIN
17 LEDIEN TOIMINTA

2,4 GHz-yhteyden muodostaminen

2,4 GHz yhdistetty

2,4 GHz ei ole yhdistetty
Mykistetty

Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd
BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Latautuu
Taysin ladattu

* Ota kayttoon mnovanlvlset
ohjaimet i AKG
N9 HYBRID -kuulokkeesi AKG

=
osaaksehyden. 09 AUTOMAATTINEN TOISTO/
Android™ 6.0+ TAUKO
Windows 10 v1803+
Microsoft Swift -parinmuodostus 10 LANGALLINEN
KUUNTELUTILA
05. MONIPISTEYHTEYS
(Enintaan 2 laitetta) 11 SILENTNOW
06 ENSIMMAINEN ASENNUS s1enthow ON piall)
SilentNow OFF (pois péalta)
TIETOKONEELLA
Siirry kohtaan“Sound Settings” 12 VOICEAWARE
iy kohtaan“Sound Settings' 13 SMARTTALK

(Adniasetukset) -> “Sound Control

18 TEKNISET TIEDOT
Malli:
Elementir
Virransyd
Maks. sydttoteho:
Paino:
Akkutyyppi:
Latausaika:
Musiikin lolslualka BT palld ja
ANC pois paalta:

ko:

N9 HYBRID

40mm /1,57" dynaaminen elementti
SV==1A

30mw

2819/0,62 paunaa

Litium-ioniakku (1050 mAh / 3,8V)

3 tuntia tyhjasta

Jopa 100 tuntia

Musiikin mlsmanka BTja

toalka 2,4GHzja ANC

Taajuusvaste (aktiivinen):
Mikrofonin taajuusvaste:
Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lhettimen
taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lhettimen
modulaatio:
2,4GHz langattoman
verkkopalvelun taajuus:
2,4GHz langaton lahetysteho:
2,4GHz langaton modulaatio:
Maksimi kéyttolampotila:

Jopa 55 tuntia
Jopa 85 tuntia
Jopa 45 tuntia

Jopa 40 tuntia
Jopa 35 tuntia
Jopa 30 tuntia

10 Hz- 40 kHz
10Hz-40kHz
20Hz- 16 kHz

32 ohmia

98 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

AZi}P V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

24GHz-2,4835 Gz
<11d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

2,4GHz-2,4835 Gz
<9dBm (EIRP)
GFSK
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01ADOBOZTARTALMA

02 ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel az ingyenes alkalmazassal
még tobb ellendrzést és személyre
szabott zenehallgatdsi élményt
kaphat.

03 BEKAPCSOLAS ES
CSATLAKOZAS

USB Ctipus

Android telefon/tablagép

USB A tipus

Laptop

PC/MAC

Manualis parosités

04 BEKAPCSOLAS ES
CSATLAKOZAS

Egyebek

Valassza az,AKG N9 Hybrid” elemet
acsatlakozdshoz.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 TOBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS
(Maximum 2 eszkoz)

06 ELSO TELEPITES PC-RE
Lépjen a,Sound Settings”
(Hangbedllitasok) ->,Sound

Control Panel” (Hangvezérlg 14 TEGYEN TOBBET AZ Alacsony toltottség i idd bek: It BT
panel) lehetdségre. Ezutan ALKALMAZASSAL Toltés és hekﬂPmltAN( mellett:
valassza ki az, AKG N Hybrid” 15 TOLTES Teljesen feltdltve Lejatszasi id6 bekapesolt 2,4 GHz
alapértelmezett eszkizta 16 GYARI VISSZAALLITAS & lapcoltNCmellett: @
Playback” (Lejtszas) és a 17 A LED VISELKEDESE atezas UG bekapcsolt24 GH
Recording” (Felvétel) fiilon. 2,4 GHz csatlakozik PPy
07 KETTOS FORRAS VALTAS 246Hz csatlakoztatva Jencljdtade e bekapcsolt ALK
Cstiszka | Nyomva tartés 2,4 GHz nincs csatlakoztatva
08 VEZERLOK Némitva
Bixby/Siri®/Egyebek* BT csatlakoztatdsa
ANCH* BT csatlakoztatva
Kornyezeti zaj BTnincs
TalkThru**
Ldyonwa tartds | Ta!tsa Ier!yomya Impedandia:

Csak Bluetooth médban érhetd el Erzékenység:
* Engedélyezze a fejlett Maximalis SPL:
vezérldket az AKG N9 HYBRID és Mikrofon érzéken
a AKG Headphones alkalmazds | 18 TECHNIKAI SPECIFIKACIOK Bluetooth-verzig:
dsszekapesolasaval (8. Modell: N9 HYBRID E::“::‘;g:n‘j‘;ggg’e'l'“:
09 AUTOMATIKUS LEJATS2AS/ Hangsz6ré mérete: 40 mm /1,57" dinamikus hangszéré frekvenciatartomanya:
SZUNET Tapellatas: 5V==1A Bluetooth jelads teljesitmény:
10 VEZETEKES Max bemenetiteljesitmény: 30 mW Bluetooth jeladd mndula(m
ZENEHALLGATAS MOD 2819/0,62 font Vezeték nélkiili 2,
11 SILENTNOW Akkumulatorupus Litium-ion akkumulitor (1050 mAh /| adatdtvitel f"ek\'e"(lﬂla X
SilentNow BE 3,8V) Vezeték nélkiili 2,4 GHz adé
SilentNow KI Toltési idé: 3 6ra teljesen lemerilt &llapotbol teljesitménye:
12 VOICEAWARE Tenelejatszasiidd bekapcsolt BT 24 Gz Vezeték ekl
13 SMART TALK és kikapcsolt ANC mellett: Legfeljebb 100 6ra

Legfeljebb 55 6ra
Legfeljebb 85 6ra
Legfeljebb 45 6ra
Legfeljebb 40 6ra
Legfeljebb 35 6ra
Legfeljebb 30 6ra

10 Hz - 40 kHz
10Hz - 40kHz

20Hz- 16 kHz

320hm

98.dB SPLTkHz-en
95dB

-38 dBV/Pa 1 kHz-en
A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4GHz — 2,4835 GHz
<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK
45°C



Andare in“Sound Settings”

01¢ DELLA
CONFEZIONE

02APP

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

03 ACCENSIONE &
COLLEGAMENTO

USB Type-C

Telefono/Tablet Android

USB Type-A

Laptop

PC/MAC

Abbinamento manuale

04 ACCENSIONE &
COLLEGAMENTO

Altri

Scegliere "AKG N9 Hybrid” per
effettuare il collegamento.
Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
(Massimo 2 dispositivi)

06 CONFIGURAZIONE AL PRIMO
UTILIZZO SU PC

au
“Sound Control Panel” (Pannello
di controllo audio). Quindi
selezionare “AKG N9 Hybrid”
come dispositivo predefinito
nelle schede “Playback”
(Riproduzione) e “Recording”
(Registrazione).
07 COMMUTAZIONE FRA DUE
SORGENTI
Spostare | Premi
08 CONTROLLI
Bixby,/Siri®/Altri*
ANCF*

Ambient Aware**
TalkThru**

Premi | Tieni premuto

* Disponibile solo in modalita
Bluetooth

** Attiva i controlli avanzati
collegando le tue AKG N9 HYBRID
all'app AKG Headphones .
09 RIPRODUZIONE/PAUSA
AUTOMATICI

10 MODALITA DI ASCOLTO
VIA CAVO

11 SILENTNOW

SilentNow ACCESO

Collegamento BT

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT

SilentNow SPENTO BT collegato eANCattiva: 3
12 VOICEAWARE BT non collegato Autanomia iniproduone con
i scart .4 GHz attiva e ANC spenta:
13 SMART TALK ’ Batteria scarica Autonomia in riproduzione con
14 FAI DI PIU CON LAPP Ricarica 2.4 GHz e ANC attivi:
15 RICARICA Completamente carica Autonomia in riproduzione con
16 RIPRISTINO ALLE AUX e ANC attiva:
IMPOSTAZIONI DI FABBRICA Autonomia in conversazione con
17 COMPORTAMENTO DEILED :”t(o:t;::?a(monvevsazmne on
2.4GHzin collegamento ANCattiva (2.4 GH
2.4 GHz collegato Risposta in lrequenza (passiva):
2.4GHz non collegato Risposta in frequenza (attiva):
Silenziato Risposta in frequenza del
microfono:
SPLmassimo:
It il I;I tMIt(I:D'D"D
ersione Bluetoo
18 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Modello: N9 HYBRID Intervallo di frequenza del
Dimensione del driver: Driver dinamico da 40 mm /1,57" trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Alimentazione: 5V===1A Potenza del trasmettitore

Alimentazione in ingresso
massima:

Peso:
Tipo di batteria:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT

attiva e ANC disattivata:

30mw

2819/0,62Ibs

Batteria agli ioni di litio (1050
mAh/3,8V

3 ore da scarichi

finoa 100 ore

luetooth:
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:
Frequenza portante wireless

24
Pa(enza del trasmettitore wireless

Modulazione wireless 2.4 GHz:
Temperatura d'esercizio massima:

finoa 55 ore

finoa 85 ore

finoads ore

finoa 40 ore

finoa 35 ore

T,

10 Hz- 40 kHz

20Hz- 16 kHz

93 SB“S‘PL@1 kHz

—358 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<11dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<9 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK
45°C



01 VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
02APP

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze
gratis app.

03 INSCHAKELEN & AANSLUITEN
USBType-C

Android telefoon/tablet
USBType-A

Laptop

PC/MAC

Handmatig koppelen

04 INSCHAKELEN & AANSLUITEN
Anderen

Selecteer "AKG N9 Hybrid” om te
verbinden.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 MEERPUNTVERBINDING
(Maximaal 2 apparaten)

06 INSTALLEREN OP EEN PC

Ga naar“Sound Settings
(Geluidsinstellingen)”->

“Sound Control Panel
(Geluidscontrolepaneel)”.

Selecteer "AKG N9 Hybrid"

als standaardapparaat in de
tabbladen“Playback” (Afspelen)
en“Recording” (Opnemen).

07 TUSSEN TWEE BRONNEN
SCHAKELE|

Schuifknop | Druk

08 BEDIENINGSREGELAAR
Bixbyy/Siri®/Anderen*

ANCH*

Ambient Aware**

TalkThru**

Druk| Ingedrukt houden

* Alleen beschikbaarin
Bluetooth-modus

**Schakel geavanceerde
bediening in door de AKG N9
HYBRID aan te sluiten op de AKG
Headphones applE&.

09 AUTOMATISCH AFSPELEN/
PAUZEREN

10 BEDRAAD LUISTEREN

11 SILENTNOW
SilentNow AAN
SilentNow UIT
12 VOICEAWARE
13 SMART TALK

14 MEER DOEN MET DE APP
15 OPLADEN

16 FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
17 LED-FUNCTIE

2,4GHz verbinden

2,4 GHz verbonden

2,4GHz niet verbonden
Gedempt

BT verbinden

BT verbonden

BT niet verbonden

Batterij bijna leeg
Opladen
Volledig opgeladen

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCaan:
Muziekafspes
aan en ANCuit:
Muziekafspeeltijd met 2,4 GHz
aan en ANCaan:
Muziekafspeeltijd met AUX en
ANCaan:

ijd met 2,4 GHz

Spreektijd met ANC aan (BT):
Spreektijd met ANCaan (2,4 GHz):
Frequentiebereik (passief):
Frequentiebereik (actief):
Frequentiebereik microfoon:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:

18 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Model:

Maat van driver:

Voeding:

Maximaal ingangsvermogen:
Gewicht:

Type batt
Oplaadtijd:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCuit:

i

N9 HYBRID

40 mm/1.57" Dynamische driver
5V===1A

30mwW

2819/0.621bs

Lithium-ion batterij (1050 mAh / 3,8V)
3 uur wanneer leeg

Tot 100 uur

Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
zender:

Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
2,4 GHz draadloze
draaggolffrequentie:
2,4GHz draadloze
zendervermogen:

2,4 GHz draadloze modulatie:
Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

Tot 5 uur
Tot 85 uur
Tot 45 uur

Tot 40 uur
Tot 35 uur
Tot 30 uur
10 Hz- 40 kHz
10 Hz - 40 kHz
20 Hz- 16 kHz

320hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

V53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<9.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK
45°C



m

07INNHOLD | ESKEN

02 APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

03 SLAPA 06 KOBLE TIL
USB Type-C
Android-telefon/-nettbrett
USB Type-A

Beerbar PC

PC/MAC

Manuell sammenkobling

04 SLAPA 0G KOBLETIL
Andre

Velg «AKG N9 Hybrid» for & koble til.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+
Microsoft Swift Pair

05 FLERPUNKTSTILKOBLING
(Maks. 2 enheter)

06 FORSTE GANGS OPPSETT
PAPC

Ga il «Sound Settings»
(Lydinnstillinger) -> «Sound
Control Panel» (Kontrollpanel
or lyd). Velg deretter <AKG N9
Hybrid» som standardenhet i

fanene «Playback» (Avspilling)
0g «Recording» (Opptak).

07 BYTTE MELLOM TO KILDER
Skyv [ Trykk

08 KONTROLLER
Bixbyy/Siri®/Annet*

ANCH*

Ambient Aware**

TalkThru**

Trykk | Hold

*Kun tilgjengelig i Bluetooth-
modus

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved
akoble til dine AKG N9 HYBRID til
AKG Headphones app &8

09 AUTOMATISK AVSPILLING/

10 KABLET LYTTEMODUS

11 SILENTNOW

SilentNow PA

SilentNow AV

12 VOICEAWARE

13 SMART TALK

14 GJOR MER MED APPEN

15 LADER

16 FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
17 LED-ATFERD

2.4GHz kobler til
2.4 GHz tilkoblet

2.4 GHz ikke tilkoblet
Dempet

BT koble til

BT tilkoblet

BT ikke tilkoblet

Lite batteri
Lader
Fulladet

18 TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:

Driverstorrelse:

Stromforsyning:

Maks inngangseffekt:

Vekt:

Batteritype:

Ladetid:

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa
og ANCav:

N9 HYBRID

40mm /1,57" dynamisk driver
S5V==1A

30mW

2819/0,62 pund

Litium-ion-battteri (1050 mAh / 3,8V)
3timer nar tomt

Opptil 100 timer

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa
0g ANC pé:

Musikkavspillingstid med 2,4 GHz
paog ANCav:
Musikkavspillingstid med 2,4 GHz
pa og ANC pa:
Musikkavspillingstid med AUX

0g ANC pé:

Taletid med ANC pé (BT):

Taletid med ANC pé (2.4 GHz):
Frekvensrespons (passiv):
Frekvensrespons (aktiv):
Frekvensrespons for mikrofon:
Impedans:

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Bluetooth-senderens
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendereffekt:
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-sender:
2,4 GHz tradlos berefrekvens:
2,4 GHz tradlps sendereffekt:

2,4 GHz tradlgs-modulering:
Maks driftstemperatur:

Opptil 55 timer
Opptil 85 timer
Opptil 45 timer

Opptil 40 timer
Opptil 35 timer
Opptil 30 timer
10Hz-40kHz
10Hz - 40 kHz
20Hz-16kHz
320hm

98 dB SPLved 1 kHz
95dB

-38dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8

2,46Hz - 2,4835 GHz
<11d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,46Hz - 2,4835 GHz
<9 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

45



[PL]

01ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA
02 APLIKACJA

Iyskaj jeszcze wieksza kontrole
imozliwosc personalizacji
brzmienia, wykorzystujac te
bezptatna aplikacje.

03 WEACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

USB-C

Telefon/tablet z systemem Android
USB-A

Laptop

Komputer PC/MAC
Parowanie reczne

04 WEACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Wybierz, AKG N9 Hybrid’, zeby
pofaczyc.

Android™ 6.0+

System Windows 10 v1803+
Microsoft Swift Pair

05 POLACZENIE
WIELOPUNKTOWE

(Maks. dwa urzadzenia)

06 KONFIGURACJA PRZED
PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM NA

KOMPUTERZE PC
Przejdz do, Sound Settings”
(Ustawienia dzwieku) -> ,Sound
Control Panel” (Panel sterowania
dzwiekiem). Nastepnie
wzakfadkach,Playback”
(Odtwarzanie) i, Recording”
(Nagrywanie) wybierz,AKG
N9 Hybrid” jako domysine
urzadzenie.
07 PRZELACZANIE MIEDZY
DWOMA ZRODEAMI
Przesuri | Nacisnij
08 ELEMENTY STEROWANIA
Bixbyy/Siri®/Inne*

CF

Ambient Aware**
TalkThru**

Naciénij | Przytrzymaj
*Dostepne tylko w trybie
Bluetooth

**Whacz zaawansowane
sterowanie, podiaczajac
urzadzenie AKG N9 HYBRID do
aplikacji AKG Headphone 8
09 AUTOMATYCZNE
ODTWARZANIE/
ZATRZYMYWANIE

10 TRYB StUCHANIA
BEZPRZEWODOWEGO
11SILENTNOW

SilentNow W.

SilenthNow WYL,
12VOICEAWARE

13 SMART TALK

14 WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI
DZIEKI APLIKACJI

15 LADOWANIE B
16 PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN
DOMYSLNYCH

taczenie 2,4 GHz

Potaczono 2,4 GHz

Nie potaczono 2,4 GHz
Wyciszono

Nawiazywanie pofaczenia BT
BT podfaczone

BT niepodiaczone

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Pefne nafadowanie

17 DZIALANIE DIODY LED
18 DANE TECHNICZNE
Model: N9 HYBRID
Rozmiar przetwomnika: Dynamiczny przetwornik 40 mm /1,57"
Zasilanie: SV==1A
Maks. moc wyjéci 30mwW
Masa: 2819/0,62 funta
Akumulator: Akumulator litowo-jonowy
(1050 mAh /3,8V)

Czastadowania:

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z
wiaczong funkgja BT i wylaczong
funkgja ANC:

3 godz. od wyczerpania

do 100 godz

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z
wiaczong funkgja BT i ANC:
(Czas odtwarzania muzyki
zwylazona funkja ANCi
wiaczonym potaczeniem 2,4 GHz:
(zas odtwarzania muzyki
zwiaczona funkea ANCi
wiaczonym pofaczeniem 2,4 GHz:
(zas odtwarzania muzyki z
wiaczong funkgja AUX i ANC:
(zas rozmawiania z wiazong
funkeja ANC (BT):
(zas rozmawiania z wlazong
funkeja ANC (2,4 GHz):
asmo przenoszenia (pasywne):
asmo przenoszenia (aktywne):
asmo pvzenoszema mikrofonu:
mpedanga:
Cautosc:
Maksymalne cisnienie
akustyczne SPL:
Czutos¢ mikrofol
Wersja Bluetooth:
Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Takres czestotliwosdi nadajnika
Bluetooth:
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Zakres (zes(n(llwustl Wi-Fi
dla2,4 GH:
Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz:

Modulagja w transmisji dla 2,4 GHz:

Maks. temperatura robocza:

do 55 godz
do 85 godz

do 45 godz
do 40 godz
do35 godz
do 30 godz
10Hz - 40 kHz
10Hz - 40 kHz
20Hz-16kHz

320hm
98dB SPL przy 1kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa przy 1kHz

V53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
24 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<11 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

24 GHz-2,4835 GHz
é Bm (EIRP)

Ak

45°C



01 CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

02APP

Tenha mais controle e

personalizagdo na sua experiéncia

de dudio com esse aplicativo
ratuito.

03 LIGAR E CONECTAR

USBTipo

Telefune/(ablet Android

USBTipo-A

Laptop

PC/MAC

Pareamento manual

04 LIGAR E CONECTAR

Outros

Selecione a opgao "AKG N9 Hybrid"

para conectar

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 CONEXAO MULTIPONTO

(Mdximo de 2 dispositivos)

06 PRIMEIRA CONFIGURACAO

Va para“Sound Settings”
(Configuragdes de Som) ->“Sound
Control Panel” (Painel de Controle

de Som). Em sequida, selecione
“AKG N9 Hybrid” como dispositivo
padrao nas abas“Playback”
(Reprodugdo) e “Recording”
(Gravago).

07 TROCA DA FONTE
(CONECTADA

Deslize | Pressione

08 CONTROLES

Bixby, Siri® ou outros*

ANCH

Ambient Aware**
TalkThru**
Pressione | Mantenha
pressionado

* Disponivel apenas no modo
Bluetooth
** Habilite controles avancados
conectando seu AKG N9
HYBRID ao aplicativo AKG
Headphonesi.
09 PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICO
10 CONEXAO COM FIOS
11 SILENTNOW
SilentNow LIGADO
SilentNow DESLIGADO
12 VOICEAWARE
13 SMART TALK

14 MAIS RECURSOS COM O APP  Bateria fraca
15 CARREGANDO AS BATERIAS  (arregando
16 RESTAURAR CONFIGURACOES  Bateria carregada
DE FABRICA

17 FUNCIONAMENTO DOS LEDS

2,4 GHz conectando

2,4Ghz conectado

2,4Ghz ndo conectado

Mudo ativado

Bluetooth conectando

Bluetooth conectado

Bluetooth nao conectado

Tempo de reprodugao de misica
com 2,4 GHz ligado e ANC
desligado:

Tempo de reprodugao de misica
com 2,4 GHz ligado e ANCligado:
Tempo de reprodugao de misica
com AUX e ANC ligados:

Tempo de conversagao com 0 ANC

ligado (BT):
Tempo de conversagao com 0 ANC
ligado (2,4 GHz):
Resposta de fre ia (passiva):
Resposta de frequéncia (ativa):
Resposta de frequéncia do
microfone:

PLmaximo:

fone:

18 ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Modelo: N9 HYBRID

Tamanho do driver: 40 mm/I 57" Driver Dinamico
Alimentagao de energia:

Poténcia maxima de entrada: 30m!
Peso: 2819/0,62Ibs

Tipo de bateria: Bateria de fon-litio (1050 mAh / 3,8V)
Tempo de carga: 3 horas (carga total)

Tempo de reprodugao de misica

com BT ligado e ANCdesligado:  até 100 horas
Tempo de reprodugo de misica
com BT ligado e ANCligado: até 55 horas.

fersdo Bluetooth

fersoes de perfil Bluetooth:

aixa de frequéncia do
transmissor Bluetooth:

Poténcia do transmissor
Bluetooth:

Modulagao de transmissao
Bluetooth:

Fvequelma da operadora sem fio
de 2,4 GHz

Poténda do transmissor sem fio
de2,4GHz:

Modulagio sem fio de 2,4GHz:
Temperatura maxima de uso:

até 85 horas

até 45 horas

até 40 horas

até 35 horas

até 30 horas

10Hza 40 kHz

10Hza 40 kHz
20Hz-16kHz

32 0hms

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

?358 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
A;i}sl’ V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<9 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK
45°C



01 DETTAFINNS | LADAN
02APP

F& annu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den har
gratis-appen.

03 SLA PA OCH ANSLUT
USBTyp C
Andmidrte\efon/suvfplatta
USBTypA

Laptop

PC/MAC

Manuell parkoppling

04 SLA PA OCH ANSLUT
Ovriga

Valj "AKG N9 Hybrid" for att ansluta.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+
Microsoft Swift Pair

05 FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
(Max 2 enheter)

06 INSTALLATION, FORSTA
GANG PA PC

Ga till "Sound Settings”
(Ljudinstallningar)-> "Sound
Control Panel” (Panel med
ljudreglage). Valj sedan

"AKG N9 Hybv'\d”som 15 LADDNING Ldg batteriniva
standardenhet pa ﬂ\karna 16 FABRIKSATERSTALLNING Laddar
"Playback” och 17 LED-F! Fulltladdad
“Recording” (Inspelning). Anslutning pagar till 2,4 GHz
07 VAXLA MELLAN DUBBLA Ansluten till 2,4 GHz
Ejansluten till 2,4 GHz
Skjutreglage | Tryck p& Tystad
08. KONTROLLER BT ansluter
Bixby/Siri®/Andra BT anslutet
ANC** BT ¢j anslutet
Ambient Aware**
TalkThru**
Tryck pa | Hallinne
*Endast tillgangligt i
Bluetooth-lage
** Aktivera avancerade kontroller
genom att ansluta dina AKG N9
HYBRID till AKG Headphones- 18 TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
;';piﬂf-t{mnsx Modell: N9 HYBRID
UPPSPELNING/PAUS ::n?lel;‘péuh?qtal?mlement. :?/T?ﬁ tum) dynamiskt
10 LYSSNA MED KABEL romiorsening:
11 SILENTNOW Max ineffekt: 30mw
SilentNow PA Vikt: 819
SilentNow AV Batterityp: Litiumjonbatteri (1050 mAh / 3,8V)
12 VOICEAWARE Laddningstid: 3 timmar frén tomt
13 SMARTTALK Musikspeltid med BT pa och
14 GOR MER MED APPEN ANCav: Upp till 100 timmar

Musikspeltid med BT pa och
ANCpa:

Musikspeltid med 2,4 GHz pa
och ANCav:

Muslkspelnd med 2,4 GHz pa
och AN

Muslkspeltld ‘med AUX och ANC pé:

Taltid med ANC pa ( BT):

Taltid med ANC pé (2,4 GHz):
Frekvensatergivning (passivt):
Frekvensatergivning (aktivt):
Mikrofonens frekvensétergivning:
Impedans:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:

Mikrofonkanslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-séndarens
frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:

Bluetooth-sandarens modulering:

2,4 GHz tradlos barfrekvens:
2,4 GHz tradIgs sandareffekt:
2,4 GHz tradlds modulering:
Max drifttemperatur:

Upp till 55 timmar
Upp till 85 timmar

Upp till 45 timmar
Upp till 40 timmar
Upp till 35 timmar
Upp till 30 timmar
10Hz - 40 kHz
10Hz - 40 kHz
20Hz-16kHz
320hm

98.dB SPLvid 1kHz
95d8
-38dBV/Pavid 1kHz
V53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

45°C



01 KUTU iGERIGI

02 UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulama ile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve
kigisellestirebilirisiniz.

03 GUCACMA & BAGLANMA
USBType-C

Android telefon/tablet
USBType-A

Laptop

PC/MAC

Manual Eslestirme

04 GUCACIK & BAGLAN
Digerleri

Baglanmak icin "AKG N9 Hybrid"
secenegine dokunun.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
(Enfazla 2 cihaz)

06 PCICIN ILK KEZ KURULUM
“Sound Settings” (Ses Ayarlan) ->
“Sound Control Panel” (Ses Kontrol
Paneli) kismina gidin. Daha sonra

“Playback” (Oynatma) ve “Recording”

(Kaytt) sekmelerinde varsayilan
chaz olarak “AKG N9 Hybrid"
cihazini sein. o

07 GIFT KAYNAK GEGiSi
Kaydir | Basiniz

08 KONTROLLER
Bixby / Siri® / Digerleri*
ANCH

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindaligi)**
TalkThru**
Basiniz | Basiniz ve bekleyiniz
*Yalnizca Bluetooth modunda
kullanilabilir
** AKG N9 HYBRID cihazinizi AKG
Headphones uygulamasinalg@
baglayarak gelismis kontrolleri
etkinlegtirin.
09 OTOMATIK OYNAT/

URA

KLAT
10 KABLOLU DINLEME MODU
11 SESSIZ
Sessiz ACIK
Sessiz KAPALI
12 SES FARKINDALIGI
13 AKILLI KONUSMA
14 UYGULAMA ILE DAHA
FAZLASINI YAPIN

15 $ARJ ETME Diigik pil gicii

16 Fabrika ayarlarina sifilama ~ Sarj etme

17 LED HAREKETLERI Tam sarj oldu

2,4 GHz baglaniyor

2,4 GHz baglandi

2,4 GHz bagl degil

Sessize Alind1

BT baglaniyor

BT baglandi

BT bagh degil

18 TEKNIK GZELLIK

Model: N9 HYBRID

Siiriicii boyutu: 40 mm /1,57 ing Dinamik Siiriicii
Giig kaynag: SV===1A

Maksimum giris giicii: 30mw

Agirlik: 2819/0,62Ibs

Pil Lityum-iyon Pil (1050 mAh / 3,8V)

Sarj siiresi:
BT agikken ve ANC kapaliyken
‘miizik calma siiresi:

Bosaldiktan sonra 3 saat

100 saate kadar

BT ve ANC agikken miizik

calma siiresi:

2,4 GHzack ve ANC kapaliyken
‘miizik calma silresi:

2,4 GHz ve ANC agikken miizik
calma siiresi:

AUX ve ANC a;lkken miizik

calma siiresi:

ANCagikken konusma siiresi (BT):
ANCagikken konusma siiresi
(2,4GHz):

Frekans yanit (Pasif):

Frekans yaniti (Aktif):
Mikrofonun frekans tepkisi:
Empedans:
Hassasiyet:
Maksimum SPL:
Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth Silrii
Bluetooth profil
Bluetooth verici frekans arallgl
Bluetooth verici giicii:
Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu:

2,4 GHz Kablosuz tasiyi frekansi:

2,4 GHz Kablosuz veridi giicii:
2,4 GHz Kablosuz modiilasyonu:
Maksimum calisma sicakhigi:

55 saate kadar
85 saate kadar
45 saate kadar

40 saate kadar
35 saate kadar

30 saate kadar
10Hz-40kHz

10Hz- 40kHz
20Hz-16kHz

320hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Siiriim 5.3

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<9.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

45°C



m Nepeiiue B «Sound Settings» 09 ABTOMATUYECKOE 17 CUTHAJIbI UHAUKATOPOB Bpema Bn(npouﬁen;um My3bIKH €
(Hactpoiiku 38yKa) -> «Sound BOCNPOU3BEAEHUE/ 2,4TTu nopknioyeme BKNI0YEHHbIMM
01 KOMIVIEKT M1OCTABKH Control Panel» (Mawenb MPUOCTAHOBKA 2,4TTu nofiKNKoYeHo Bpewn socnponsseein "‘}' ?&'ﬂ'
02 MPUNOXEHUE 38yKom). 3aTem 10 NPOBOZHOM PEXUM 4 MMume IpH BKI0YEHHO q;yuxumn .4 GHz
™ N !
. Bbibepute «AKG N9 Hybrid» MPOCUTYLINBAHNA be3 3Byka (aKTiBHO® mymnnnnalmeuwe)
YMPABREHIA W HaCTpOWKiL B KauecTBe yCTpOiiCTBa N0 11 OYHKUWA SILENTNOW Noaxniouerme BT Bpem Bocnponssegena my3siki
N1apametpos npou\gmwsamn ¢ YMONYaHYI0 Ha BKNaJKaX SilentNow BK1. Mopkniouerue no BT u;mzk(n»weuuhlx M MHI)
NOMOLLbI0 HaLLero becnnarHoro o " (aKTMBHOE LyMONoAaBNeHue):
npun :;lxeum. «Playback» (Bocnponssenete) SilentNow BbIK/1. YCTaHOBACHO Bpewn Bu("pmﬁzmﬁ“mmu ¢
03 BKMIOYEHME 1 u «Recording» (3anuce). 12 OYHKL/A VOICEAWARE Noakntouerue no BT e BKkniovenkbimu AUX u ANC:
TIOAKNIOYEHVE 07 NEPEKNHOYEHUE MEXXAY 13 OYHKLUA SMART TALK YCTAHOBNEHO Bpewa pasrosopa npu BKioueHHoil
[TIBYMSA UCTOYHUKAMM 14 IONONTHUTENbHBIE AKKyMySTOp paspskeH gy"m"" ANC (BT):
%i!bn:/“("“ weT Ha 6ase Cnaitgep | Haxatue BO3MOXHOCTH C 3apagKka ';:'.f:f:ﬂk"f &p: ghu)ammeuunu
Android 08 INEMEHTDbI YNPABNIEHUA TPWIOXKEHUEM MonHocTblo 3apsxeHbl gamna OTKIMKa (NaccHBHas):
USB Type-A Bixby/Siri®/Mpouee™ 15 3APAAKA actoronua (akruan:
o ANC (AATTTUBHOE 16 (6POC 10 3ABOACKUX lacrorHan XapakTepcTKa
oo WYMOMORABNEHVIE)** HACTPOEK s e
PyuHoe conpaxeHle Ambient Aware (YsenuuenHan IYBCTBHTENbHOCTD:
UIbILLMMOCTD OK| )«ammem 1aKC. ypoBeHb 3BYKOBOIO, naaneuuu:
04 BRAICHEHWE 0 ey 18 TEXHUYECKVE XAPAKTEPUCTUKI e ioc WpodOna:
H;’ﬂgmi"“i Talhu (ossene pooc | Honerss NHYBEID epaa npoduna Bluetooth:
i Pa3mep memBpaHb: MemBpara A 40mm/ lactorHbiit
Bbibepute «AKG N9 Hybrid» ana ﬁ:lg?:f\”mpxam e P 4 1,57 n?ama Bluetooth:
OAKNI0UEHNS. * [loCTyNHO To5KO B peiive Vcrounuk nuTanus: 5B==1A MowocTb nepegaruitka Bluetooth:
Android™ 6.0+ Ty P MaKCHMaNbHas BXORHaA MOLHOCTb: 30 MBT MoaynAun nepenarunka Bluetooth:
Windows 10v1803+ Bluetooth. Bec: 2811/0620ym Yactora oneparopa Secposofoit
n . ** OTKpoiiTe AN ceba T BA3n 2,4 1Mu:
BbicTp Microsoft STeMeHTH! (1050 mAu/3.88) Mouwocrs 6E§ngFanNnm
EOAKHIOHEHME ynpasnenuts, NoAKNIoUMS Bpems 3apazKH: 34 noce NonHoi paspanki m%%‘:;‘:gei"pogonmu
HaywHuki AKG N9 HYBRID k Bpewa BocnponsseseHiA My3biKi ¢ A3 2,4 TMu:
(Makcumym 2 ycTpoiictea) AKG BTu Max(umanhuan vemnepavypa
06 NEPBAAI HACTPOIKA HA MK ANC: 10100y

SKennyarau:

R0 554

R85y

n0454
R040u
A035y

20304
10 Ty — 40Ky
10Ty — 40 KIy
201y - 16Ky

M

983B Y3/} npu 1 KTy
=38 16B/Ma npn 1 KT
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

5

24Ty~ 24835 Ty
<11 26 VM)

GHSKCmA-DUPSK, s0PSK

24Ty~ 24835y

<9 26m (BUAM)

GFSK

45°C
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Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+

Microsoft Swift Pair

05 3 EIERE
(BZ281EH)

06 ERTE R iR &
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(88 , AR

N_“Sound Control Panel”
FEREFER o

RETE “Playback” 157568 B ER T

(4BH) 0 “Recording” 16 RS IRE EfERS
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B\xby/Slrl”/ﬁﬁﬂ* EFEER

ANC (EBHREIZ) * BRI

Ambient Aware  (FF1E/R%

Talkthru (B ERGE@IE) **

—R | RIE

NI R RAI A

0 J& AKG N9 HYBRID 3%

Z MG RZFATE

F"E ED_JF'FH:—»&}'* 18&*?&!1&
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11 SILENTNOW .
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HIA 55/ VB
A 85 /) VB
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ik 45 /B

ik 40/)\BF

Bt
A 35/ VB

KK 30 /0B
10 Hz- 40 kHz
10 Hz- 40 kHz
20Hz- 16 kHz
320
98.dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

7553
A2DPV1.4. AVRCPV1.6.2. HFPV1.8
24GHz-2.4835 GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)
GFSK. 1/4-DQPSK.  8DPSK
2.4GHz-2.4835 GHz
<9.dBm (EIRP)
GFSK
45°C
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Android™ 6.0+
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2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
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A2DPV1.4 ~ AVRCPV1.6.2 ~ HFPV1.8

GFSK ~ m/4-DQPSK ~ 8DPSK



01151 KOTAK

02 APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi
pengalaman mendengarkan
sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.
03 MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

USB Tipe-C

Ponsel/tablet Android
USBTipe-A

Laptop

PC/MAC

Pemasangan Manual

04 MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN
Lainnya

Pilih"AKG N9 Hybrid" untuk
menyambungkan.

Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+
Microsoft Swift Pair

05 SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK
(Maksimum 2 perangkat)

06 PENGATURAN PERTAMA
KALI DI PC

Masuk ke “Sound Settings”

(Pengaturan Suara) -> “Sound
Control Panel” (Panel Kontrol
Suara). Lalu pilih “AKG N9 Hybrid”
sebagai perangkat default di
tab“Playback” (Pemutaran) dan
“Recording” (Perekaman).

07 PERALIHAN SUMBER

Geser | Tekan

08 KONTROL
BixbyySiri®/Lainnya*
ANCF*

Ambient Aware**
TalkThru**

Tekan | Tahan

*Hanya tersedia dalam mode
Bluetooth

** Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan menyambungkan
AKG N9 HYBRID ke aplikasi
AKG Headphones (8.

09 PUTAR/JEDA OTOMATIS
10 MODE MENDENGARKAN
MELALUI KABEL

11 SILENTNOW

SilentNow AKTIF

SilentNow TIDAK AKTIF

12 VOICEWARE

13 SMART TALK Daya baterai lemah

14 KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI Mengisi daya

15 PENGISIAN DAYA' Daya terisi penuh

16 SETELAN PABRIK

17 POLALED

2,4 GHz menyambungkan

2,4 GHz tersambung

2,4 GHz tidak tersambung

Suara mati

BT menyambungkan

BT tersambung

BT tidak tersambung

18 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Model: N9 HYBRID

Ukuran driver: Driver Dinamis 40 mm/1,57"
(atu daya: SV=1A

Daya input maks: 30mw

Berat: 2819/0,62Ibs

Tipe baterai: Baterai ion litium (1.050 mAh/3,8V)
Lama pengisian daya: 3 jam dari keadaan kosong
Waktu pemutaran musik dengan

BT aktif dan ANC nonaktif: Hingga 100 jam

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
BT aktif dan ANCaktif:

Lama pemutaran musik saat 2,4
GHz aktif dan ANC tidak aktif:
Lama pemutaran musik saat 2,4
GHz aktif dan ANC aktif:

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
AUX dan ANC aktif:

Lama waktu bicara saat ANC
aktif (BT):

Lama waktu bicara saat ANC aktif
(2,4GHz):

Respons frekuensi (Pasif):
Respons frekuensi (Aktif):
Respansﬁekuensl mikrofon:

itas mikrofon:

luetooth:

Vevsl profil Bluetooth:

Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Daya pemancar Bluetooth:
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:
Frekuensi pembawa nirkabel
2,4GHz:

Daya pemancar nirkabel 2,4 GHz:
Modulasi nirkabel 2,4 GHz:

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

Hingga 55 jam

Hingga 85 jam

Hingga 45 jam

Hingga 40 jam

Hingga 35 jam

Hingga 30 jam

10 Hz- 40 kHz
10Hz-40kHz
20Hz-16 kHz
320hm
98 dB SPL@1 kHz

5
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
0P V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<11dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK
45°C
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USB Type-C
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Android™ 6.0+

Windows 10 v1803+
Microsoft Swift Pair

05 HE|ZQIE 1A
(| 2cH 2| ZX|7EX] HE)
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“Sound Settings”(AH2 =
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A

To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour pmteger la vie de la batterie, chargez la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes dutilisation et des conditions
environnementales.
For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmanstre og
omgivelser.
Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollstindig auf. Die Akkulebensdauer kann aufgrund von
und variieren.
avanpootateboete T idpKeia {wiic G pmatapiag, goptiote Ty
TP TouhdytoTov piia @opd kabe 3 privec. H (wii e pmatapiag
oikiNet avaoya e T xprion Kai g meptBalovTikég ouvBrikec.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
‘menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.
Akun kdyttoian turvaamiseksi, lataa téyteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden valein. Akun kayttoika vaihtelee kayttotapojen ja
ympristdolosuhteiden mukaan.

4

R

m

o
o

HU Az akkumuldtor élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse
fel 3 havonta legalbb egyszer. Az akkumulator élettartama a
hasznélattdl, és a kornyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica

completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria

varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.

Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3

maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur van de batterij is

afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.

For & beskytte batteriets levetid ma det lades helt opp minst

én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter

bruksmanster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploataji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowa¢

o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od

sposobu jego uzycia i warunkow otoczenia.

-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente
pelo menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida util da bateria
depende dos padrdes de uso e das condides do ambiente.

For att forbattra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst

engang var tredje ménad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa

anvandning och miljoforhallanden.

Pil mriinii uzatmak icin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil

omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara bagh olarak degisiklik

gosterebilir.

Yro6bl MPOATUTL CPOK CIYXGbl aKKYMYTATOPa, MOMHOCTblO

3apAXKIITe €70 N0 MeHblueit Mepe pa3 B 3 MecaLia. Cpok cnyxGbi

aKKYMyNATOPa 3aBUCAT OT CIOCO60B MCMOMb30BAHMA W YCNIOBHIA

OKpYXalowLiei cpefbl.
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1D Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali
setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.
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ICRF Exp ion and

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-AKGNIH) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest
SAR value reported during product certification for head use is 0.403 W/Kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain
a separation distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of
accessories that do not meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

ICRF Exposure Information and Statement for USB Wireless Dongle

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-AKGNIHTM) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the
highest SAR value reported during product certification for body use is 0.154 W/Kg.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the
usens ear and the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied
or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-AKGN9H

Body operation

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept with 5 mm distance attaching away from the body. Non-compliance with the above restrictions may result in
violation of IC RF exposure guidelines. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-AKGN9HTM



Informations et énoncés sur 'exposition RF de I'lC.

Lalimite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d'appareils: (IC : 6132A-AKGN9H) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard.
La valeur DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.403 W/Kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé 8 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards dexposition RF de
I'C, utilisez des accessoires qui maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d‘étui ou d'accessoires
similaires ne doivent pas contenir de pieces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC et doivent étre évités.

Informations et déclaration d'exposition aux RF d'IC pour le dongle sans fil USB
La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. Types d'appareils : (IC: 6132A-AKGN9HTM) a également été testé par rapport a cette limite SAR. Selon cette
norme, la valeur SAR la plus élevée signalée lors de la certification du produit pour usage corporel était de 0.154 W / kg.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas dutilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre
loreille et le produit (antenne comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement
I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-AKGN9H

Opération du corps

L'appareil a été testé pour des opérations corporelles typiques ol le produit était maintenu a une distance de 5 mm du corps. Le non-respect des restrictions cidessus peut entrainer une
violation des directives d'exposition aux RF d'IC. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne fournie ou approuvée.

1C: 6132A-AKGN9HTM



Compliance Information on Ear Cup

Front view Back view




/\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

l 'K I A DEPOSER A DEPQSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN EN DECHETERIE
C n ses accessoires

et cordons ou
se recyclent

Headset (Model: N9 HYBRID) Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Dongle (Model: NOHYBRIDTM)



€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos
regulamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicacdes e
atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protedo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode
causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atencdo: conforme lei brasileiran®11.291, a exposicdo prolongada a ruidos superiores a
85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.









Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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